7

5

11

10

1213

15

14

1617

18 19

21

20

22

2324

25

**BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 

SUPERVISORS LENO, BIErman, Katz, BROWN, NEWSOM

WHEREAS, Dolores Street Baptist Church is the only Welcoming and Affirming Baptist Church in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Dolores Street Baptist Church's past and present actions and ministries include work with peace and justice issues; the distribution of medicinal marijuana to the terminally ill; work concerning affordable housing in San Francisco; San Francisco's only hospice for homeless people with AIDS; a mental health program for people with social and mental disabilities; and a homeless shelter for Central American refugees; and,

WHEREAS, Dolores Street Baptist Church is a part of the Sanctuary movement; and, WHEREAS, Dolores Street Baptist Church is working with other churches to build an interfaith center on the corner of 15<sup>th</sup> and Dolores in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Dolores Street Baptist Church is fulfilling its vision of creatively meeting the spiritual and justice needs of San Franciscans; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Reverend Doug Donley and Dolores Street Baptist Church for addressing the spiritual and justice needs of the people of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	001175	Date Passed:
		Doug Donley and Dolores Street Baptist Church for addressing the cople of San Francisco.
June 26, 200	•	rvisors — ADOPTED erril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee nmiano, Leno
	File No. 001175	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 26, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

JUL - 7 2000

Date Approved